Nurminen Logistics ▶▶▶

Nurminen Logistics Plc's co-determination negotiations on the restructuring of the Group Communication function have been concluded

18.03.2015

Nurminen Logistics Plc Stock Exchange Release 18 March 2015 at 03:00 p.m.

Nurminen Logistics announced on 23 February 2015 its plans to implement cost savings by restructuring the Group Communication function. The negotiations have been concluded, and as an outcome of this, the Group Communication function's work is reduced by 1.5 FTE.

Nurminen Logistics Plc

Olli Pohjanvirta
President and CEO

For more information, please contact: Olli Pohjanvirta, President and CEO, tel. +358 10 545 2431.

DISTRIBUTION
NASDAQ OMX Helsinki
Major media
www.nurminenlogistics.com

Nurminen Logistics is a listed company established in 1886 that offers logistics services. The company provides high-quality railway transport, project transport services, special transport and forwarding and cargo handling services to its customers. The main market areas of Nurminen Logistics are Finland, Russia and its neighbouring countries.